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Wednesday Regular November 22, 2017

The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Wednesday, November 22, 2017
with Mr. Gary L. Fischer, Mr. Dane R. Shryock and Mr. D. Curtis Lee. Also in attendance was Mrs.
Beth Scott, The Beacon and Mary Beck, Administrative/Clerk.

Meetings Attended
Mr. Fischer reported on a meeting about the 2020 census on Monday afternoon, 11/20/17.

Approve Minutes

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the minutes for Monday, November
20, 2017 as presented.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

Public Hearing — Vacation Alleyways, New Bedford, Crawford Township

At 10:00 a.m. Mr. Fischer opened the public hearing for the vacation of several alleyways in New
Bedford, Crawford Township, Coshocton County, Ohio. There were no persons present to voice
any opinions. At 10:15 a.m. Mr. Fischer closed the public hearing. Mr. Shryock made a motion,
seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the vacation request as submitted by the Crawford Township
Trustees for the vacation of all of 1% alley located between Lots 24 and 25; all of 2™ alley located
between lots 22 and 23; all of 3 alley located between lots 20 and 21; and all of 8 alley from CR
12(Water Street) to the eastern line of said recorded plat of New Bedford, Crawford Township,
Coshocton County, Ohio.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

Request for Payment — B-C-15-1AP-1

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign a Request for Payment and Status of

Fund Report for Grant B-C-15-1AP-1 in the amount of $8,600.00 as requested by Mr. John Cleek,
CDC of Ohio.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

Approve Bills

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the bills per computer printout dated
November 22, 2017.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea
Dog Wardens Report

Received the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending November 20, 2017 with 1 dog picked up
by the warden, 5 dogs brought in as strays, 2 dogs destroyed, 8 dog licenses sold, 7 dogs sold, 1 dog

redeemed, 5 dogs per owner surrender, 4 citations issued, 35 calls handled, for a total of $316.00 in
fees collected.
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Transfers/Additionals/Reductions

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the following
Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

TO
380-0100-5110.00

380-0100-5262.00
030-0100-5113.00
030-0100-5113.00
030-0100-5113.00
030-0100-5400.00
030-0101-5640.00
030-0101-5640.00
030-0101-5640.00

030-0101-5640.00
030-0101-5640.00

001-0610-5210.02

030-0100-5400.02
030-0100-5400.01
030-0101-5640.00

090-0100-5820.00

090-0100-5400.00

040-0100-5400.01

Transfer — DJFS

FROM
OPERS 380-0100-5263.00
Pur. Serv. 380-0100-5263.00
H/D/L 030-0101-5113.00
H/D/L 030-0101-5102.00
H/D/L 030-0100-5260.00
Other Exp. 030-0100-5200.00

Soc. Serv. Cont. 030-0100-5210.00
Soc. Serv. Cont. 030-0100-5260.01
Soc. Serv. Cont. 030-0100-5250.00
Soc. Serv. Cont. 030-0100-5603.00
Soc. Serv. Cont. 030-0100-5200.00

Pur. of Serv. A&V
Pur. Serv. A&V

H/D/L
Salaries
Total

Contract Services
Supplies
Equipment
Utilities

Cont. Repair

AB.LE.
Supplies

Total

Additional — Sheriff

Equip. Ins.

Unappropriated Fund Balance

Additional — DJFS

Mis. TANF Cont Unappropriated Fund Balance
Co. Trans./Misc. Unappropriated Fund Balance
Soc. Serv. Con Unappropriated Fund Balance

Grants

Total

Unappropriated Fund Balance

Other Expense  Unappropriated Fund Balance

Transfer — Auditor

Equipment 040-0100-5300.00

Travel

AMOUNT
$6,000.00

$7,000.00
$2,000.00
$15.000.00
$17,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,800.69
$1,000.00
$4,835.00
$1,504.78

$3.946.58
$13,087.05

$3,298.10

$25,000.00
$12,000.00
$19.100.00
$56,100.00
$22,000.00

$1,000.00

$300.00
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Adjourn

At 1:00 p.m. Mr. Fischer adjourned the meeting.
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