COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Wednesday

Regular

November 22, 2017

The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Wednesday, November 22, 2017 with Mr. Gary L. Fischer, Mr. Dane R. Shryock and Mr. D. Curtis Lee. Also in attendance was Mrs. Beth Scott, The Beacon and Mary Beck, Administrative/Clerk.

Meetings Attended

Mr. Fischer reported on a meeting about the 2020 census on Monday afternoon, 11/20/17.

Approve Minutes

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the minutes for Monday, November 20, 2017 as presented.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

Public Hearing - Vacation Alleyways, New Bedford, Crawford Township

At 10:00 a.m. Mr. Fischer opened the public hearing for the vacation of several alleyways in New Bedford, Crawford Township, Coshocton County, Ohio. There were no persons present to voice any opinions. At 10:15 a.m. Mr. Fischer closed the public hearing. Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the vacation request as submitted by the Crawford Township Trustees for the vacation of all of 1st alley located between Lots 24 and 25; all of 2nd alley located between lots 22 and 23; all of 3rd alley located between lots 20 and 21; and all of 8th alley from CR 12(Water Street) to the eastern line of said recorded plat of New Bedford, Crawford Township, Coshocton County, Ohio.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

Request for Payment - B-C-15-1AP-1

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign a Request for Payment and Status of Fund Report for Grant B-C-15-1AP-1 in the amount of \$8,600.00 as requested by Mr. John Cleek, CDC of Ohio.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

Lee

yea yea

Approve Bills

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the bills per computer printout dated November 22, 2017.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock Lee

yea yea

Dog Wardens Report

Received the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending November 20, 2017 with 1 dog picked up by the warden, 5 dogs brought in as strays, 2 dogs destroyed, 8 dog licenses sold, 7 dogs sold, 1 dog redeemed, 5 dogs per owner surrender, 4 citations issued, 35 calls handled, for a total of \$316.00 in fees collected.

COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Wednesday

Regular

November 22, 2017

Transfers/Additionals/Reductions

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the following Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

Transfer - DJFS

TO 380-0100-5110.00	OPERS	FROM 380-0100-5263.00	Pur. of Serv. A&V	AMOUNT \$6,000.00
380-0100-5262.00	Pur. Serv.	380-0100-5263.00	Pur. Serv. A & V	\$7,000.00
030-0100-5113.00 030-0100-5113.00	H/D/L H/D/L	030-0101-5113.00 030-0101-5102.00	H/D/L Salaries Total	\$2,000.00 <u>\$15,000.00</u> \$17,000.00
030-0100-5113.00	H/D/L	030-0100-5260.00	Contract Services	\$5,000.00
030-0100-5400.00	Other Exp.	030-0100-5200.00	Supplies	\$3,000.00
030-0101-5640.00 030-0101-5640.00 030-0101-5640.00 030-0101-5640.00 030-0101-5640.00	Soc. Serv. Cont. Soc. Serv. Cont. Soc. Serv. Cont.	030-0100-5210.00 030-0100-5260.01 030-0100-5250.00 030-0100-5603.00 030-0100-5200.00	Equipment Utilities Cont. Repair A.B.L.E. Supplies Total	\$1,800.69 \$1,000.00 \$4,835.00 \$1,504.78 <u>\$3,946.58</u> \$13,087.05
Additional – Sheriff				
001-0610-5210.02	Equip. Ins.	Unappropriated Fur	nd Balance	\$3,298.10
Additional – DJFS				
030-0100-5400.02 030-0100-5400.01 030-0101-5640.00	Co. Trans./Misc.	Unappropriated Fur Unappropriated Fur Unappropriated Fur	nd Balance	\$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$19,100.00 \$56,100.00
090-0100-5820.00	Grants	Unappropriated Fur	nd Balance	\$22,000.00
090-0100-5400.00	Other Expense	Unappropriated Fun	nd Balance	\$1,000.00
Transfer – Auditor				
040-0100-5400.01	Equipment	040-0100-5300.00	Travel	\$300.00

COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Wednesday

Regular

November 22, 2017

Adjourn

At 1:00 p.m. Mr. Fischer adjourned the meeting.

Gary L. Fischer

Dane R. Shryock

D. Curtis Lee

Administrator/Clerk